“Dparrow

Assembly Instructions / Z82£15F8

E_sSky’



EN

Safety Precautions and Warnings

RC aircraft is controlled by radio signals. It may be interfered by other radio signals during operation. This
interference may cause the aircraft lose control.

1. Improper operation of the ESKY Sparrow may lead to damage or loss. It is prohibited for
children under 14 years to operate this product.
2. Do not expose the aircraft to high temperature during for storage and flight.
3. Suggested operation temperature: 5-35°C , Humidity: 20-80%.
4. Keep away from fans, air conditioner and table lights while flying.
5. Do not touch the motor in case of damage or injury.

1. Keep away from crowds in case of accidents.

2. Do not operate ESKY Sparrow in the shower room or in rain. Moisture may enter the
aircraft which may cause electronic parts malfunction and unexpected incident.

3. Do not re-equip or repair your aircraft with unauthorized parts.

4. Keep people and objects away from the spinning unit and parts in case of damage or
injury.

® Prohibition

Table of Contents

BOX CONEENTS ...ttt et nee ettt e e 3
Model Assembly - Horizontal Tail Installation ..o 4
Model Assembly - Bottom Wing Installation ... 5
Model Assembly - Left Motor and Left Wing Strut Installation ............ccccoooiiii 6
Model Assembly - Right Motor and Right Wing Strut Installation ..............ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiniieenn, 7
Model Assembly - Top Wing INStallation ............c.oooiiiiiiiii e 8
Model Assembly - Bottom Wing Mount Installation ..............cccooiiiiiii e 9
Model Assembly - Servo Wires Installation ... 10
Model Assembly - Main Landing Gear Installation .............ccoeiiiiiiiii e 11
Model Assembly - Hatch Installation ... 12



Box Contents

EN

1 x Fuselage

1 x Bottom Wing Set

1 x Top Wing Set

1 x Horizontal Tail Set

1 x Left Wing Strut + Right Wing Strut

1 x Left Motor + Right Motor with Propeller

2 x Main Landing Gear

1 x 650mAh 2S 7.4V Li-Po Battery
1 x USB Charger

1 x Bottom Wing Mount

5 x Screw M2x10mm

4 x Screw M1.7x6mm




EN

Model Assembly - Horizontal Tail Installation

Parts required: Fuselage, Horizontal Tail

1. Lift at the front of the hatch to remove it from the fuselage

2. Attach the end of the elevator pushrod at the top of the vertical stab into the corresponding hole in the center
of the horizontal tail

3. Insert the plastic columns at the top of the vertical stab into the corresponding holes at the bottom of the
horizontal tail

Vertical Stab

[
[ / ‘
L L




EN
Model Assembly - Bottom Wing Installation

Parts required: Fuselage, Bottom Wing

1. Insert the bottom wing through the hole in the center of the fuselage in place as shown




EN
Model Assembly - Left Motor and Left Wing Strut Installation

Parts required: Fuselage, Left Strut, Left Motor
1. Insert the motor wires (Brown/Red) on the bottom wing into the corresponding hole of the left wing strut

2. Attach and secure the left wing struct on the bottom wing with the included M2x10mm screw

M2x10mm Screw R L

3. Plug the left motor plug into the motor wires and make sure the plug direction is correct (White to Red)

4. Attach the left motor into the left wing strut and secure with the included M1.7x6mm screws x 2

Left Motor Plug

O Left Wing Strut




EN
Model Assembly - Right Motor and Right Wing Strut Installation

Parts required: Fuselage, Right Strut, Right Motor
1. Insert the motor wires (Brown/Red) on the bottom wing into the corresponding hole of the right wing strut

2. Attach and secure the right wing struct on the bottom wing with the included M2x10mm screw

M2x10mm Screw

3. Plug the right motor plug into the motor wires and make sure the plug direction is correct (Red to Red)
4. Attach the right motor into the right wing strut and secure with the included M1.7x6mm screws x 2

\
\ |
\ \
Right Wing Strut /

) Motor Wires  Right Motor Plu
M1.7x6mm Screw K 9 9




EN
Model Assembly - Top Wing Installation

Parts required: Fuselage, Top Wing
1. Insert the servo wires under the top wing into the corresponding hole at the top of the fuselage

— I P M2x10mm Screws




EN
Model Assembly - Bottom Wing Mount Installation

Parts required: Fuselage, Bottom Wing Mount

1. Attach the bottom wing mount into the front of the control board in the fuselage

2. Push the bottom wing mount in until its lock into place as shown




EN

Model Assembly - Servo Wires Installation

Parts required: Fuselage, Servo Wires
1. Connect the servo wires from the top wing to the corresponding port of the control board as shown
Important: Ensure to connect the servo wires (black wire is facing forward) and corresponding port in the

same direction

= =
e 7l
W o——°

2. Connect the servo wires from under the fuselage to the corresponding port in the control board as shown
Important: Ensure to connect the servo wires (black wire is faces forward) and corresponding port in the

same direction




Model Assembly - Main Landing Gear Installation

EN

Parts required: Fuselage, Main Landing Gear

1. Slide the main landing gears into the slots in the side of the fuselage

11




Model Assembly - Hatch Installation

Parts required: Fuselage, Hatch

1. Mount the hatch onto the fuselage

2. Mount the hatch onto the fuselage as shown to complete the installation

12



. CN
ZRTEENAE

ZEESERNN, ERENTHSTINEMTLEAESTH, KTRHTESE
HESSHEAFRKRE.

ArFmBEE-—EMRBEME, FIE14F5UTALT#HTEE!

L AERFREESEEASENEREEARSWARET,

. EIWFES-35E, HXIEE20%-80%8 IR R E AL~ &,
CEWNERERE, 250, AOSEMERM G TREL~R.
CRMAEREE, BAME, UeRHG.

mw

>
0%
Of
[V, NS UV S

1. XITEEREAR, BEEAEN! UREGHA
2. AERNDERTSEEMNETFEMHARK, BRSBTS SHK, BEES
EHMERSHER, UEKSEANKNBSBNESHSEBTFEHKEMS
% A N B A b
3. R A R T B E SRR
4, AFRETERMNSELIATFHEMNSBRASANEMNHE! BRERF
BERARAGHE!

Bx

L2 2 14
TRHLZEZE - IR oot 15
TRHLEZE - THLE 16
KL - EBITIE (i 17
KU - BEITA o 18
TRHLAEZE - EHLE o 19
TRHLEEZE - R 20
TRHLZEZE - BEHLER oo 21
TRHLZEZE - ERRTEIR i 22
TRHLZEZE - LA e 23

13



CN

aEns
1x & 2 x FRERE

1x THLE 1 x2S 650mAh 20C $EH it
1x E#HE 1 x 2S$E ML jth 75 AL 28

1x ER 1 x BR#H

1 x Esh 4 5x M2x10mm 124

1x AshH4AE 4 x M1.7x6mm 1242

14



CN
Wiak - TR

REFFMH: NG, TR
1. REMMAE, BENNFLET

QB EERTRMMAENLRIBGHAFR P OMERRILF
SHREERTHMMENEBRATERBTANMEEIALSP

15



CN
KHlEE - TLE

REFFMH: NG, TNE
1. MEFRR, BTNEBIN S P REFLE N2 L

16



CN
KHLAE - Zn) DA

REFFMHE: NG, EHA
1. BTNREELBENK(RE/dB8)BAERENHEEAL P
2. EREMAM2X1IOmMmB LB AR EEZEFEEETINEL

M2x10mm g2

3. ERNBIBARNEELHBRELFTEER (BLITLLK)
4. BERNEZINARIHEFABEMAML.7x6mm 822 x 2@ E

~ //// —  M1.7x6mm #8222
///// &\\ / 4

. EREk

EB%H ay

17



CN
¥HABE - GEOA

””*Pﬁwa%ﬁ &, AE A
CETHEEMBNLGRE/LEe)AANREXHEMNEEILS
2. EABEMEM2XTOmMmB LI ARSI HERFEEAETINE L

M2x10mm 12 %

3. BAHNBIBABRNKELHBRBELFEOER (LETLE)
4, BEBRYNEZNAEIHFABMHMI.7x6mm B4 x 2E &

M1.7x6mm mgﬂ/ k Ml&ESL ABRIFEL

—)

18



CN
KHlHE - EVLE

REFFMH: NG, LNE
1. BENBETHHRNEBANS TR LA R

— —_— _ M2x10mm 2%

19



KL - R

REFFMMH: NG, ERH
1. BERGZTEING EESENEH, WERT

2. REBRUEEEMEDNM, WERT




CN
KL - el

REFFWMMH: T, X
TMERRELNEMRNEZZEINSRMED L
EERT BRENEK(BXRYA) 5 EKARR EEE

2. BN TAMRIEERINS Y EM®A, WEFRR
EERT BRENEK(BREA) 5 EKA R EEE




\ CN
TKHZESE - FRELR

REFFMHE: NG, EERR
1. i ERFRBAISNE G E

22



CN

KHlAE - VIS

REFFMHE: NG, IKE
1. BB ERRENG F

K
bt

iR

HHLH

AE

S

2. 40 B BRI AL AR

23



E_sSky’

All instructions are subject to change at the sole discretion of Zonda Hobby. For up-to-date product literature, Visit
esky-rc.com and click on the support tab for this product.

BERBREEUMBHRANNF, ZFAREEWBERAMNEEELSITEM,

mEEMBK
BELHMN, FifElesky-rc.com.cn



	Sparrow_BTF_Manual_ENG_V5_Outline
	Sparrow_BTF_Manual_CHI_V2_Outline

